hundred and twenty (120) hours a year; 

1461.1.b Three (3) years of completed service, but less than 15 years of 
completed service: up to one hundred and sixty (160) hours a 
year; and 

1461.1.c Fifteen (15) or more years of completed service: up to two 

hundred and eight (208) hours per year. 

1461.2  Part-time Merit System employees shall accrue annual leave on a pro-

rated basis. 

1461.3  For purposes of determining the annual leave accrual rate, employees 
shall be given the benefit of all Merit System service, even if there is a

[...]

1464.1.a  Employees hired prior to July 1, 2013, shall be able to transfer 

a maximum of four hundred and forty (440) hours. 
(Subsection last amended November 19, 2012) 

1464.1.b Employees hired on or after July 1, 2013, shall be able to 

transfer a maximum of three hundred and twenty-five (325) 
hours. (Subsection last amended November 19, 2012) 

1464.1.c Employees hired on or after January 1, 2019, shall be able to 

carry over a maximum of two hundred and forty (240) hours. 
(Subsection added September 26, 2018, and effective January

[...]

Reinstatement of Sick Leave Balances Upon Reappointment. 

* 1475 Reinstatement of Sick Leave Balances Earned as a Merit System Employee, 

Upon Reappointment (as last amended September 26, 2018) 

An employee, who returns to a Merit System position within two hundred and fifty-
nine (259) calendar days from the date of separation from employment, may have 
reinstated his/her prior sick leave balance, up to a maximum of one hundred and 
twenty (120) hours. 

* 1476 Reinstatement of Sick Leave Balances Earned as a Seasonal/Intermittent or 
Temporary Contract Employee, Upon Reappointment (Section added September 
26, 2018.) 

A Seasonal/Intermittent or Temporary Contract employee, who is hired into a Merit 
System position within two hundred and fifty-nine (259) calendar days from the date 
of separation from employment, may have reinstated his/her prior sick leave balance, 
up to a maximum of eighty (80) hours. 

1477 Transfer of Accumulated Sick Leave Credits from Another Local Government 

Agency 

An employee who worked with a local or bi-county government jurisdiction within